ST JOHN’S CHURCH, RANMOOR
CALENDAR - MAY 2022
Sunday 1st May – 3rd Sunday of Easter
10.30am All Age Service 
1pm Marriage of Laura Sellars and David Maclean
6.30pm BCP Communion 
[bookmark: _Hlk95942969]Wednesday 4th May – 10-12.30pm
Foodbank Collection from the Parish Centre
Thursday 5th May 
8pm Organ Recital – Kat Farn and Matthew Warbis
(past and present Organ Scholars at Ranmoor)
Sunday 8th May – 4th Sunday of Easter
10.30am Parish Communion 
6.30pm Choral Evensong
Friday 13th May
1pm Marriage of Alicia Stockley and James Lennox
Sunday 15th May – 5th Sunday of Easter
10.30am Parish Communion 
6.30pm Choral Evensong
Wednesday 18th May – 10-12.30pm 
Foodbank Collection from the Parish Centre
Sunday 22nd May – 6th Sunday of Easter
10.30am Parish Communion
3pm Songs of Praise for Dementia
(taking place at St Mark’s – see website for more info)
6.30pm Choral Evensong
Thursday 27th May – Ascension Day
7.30pm Deanery Service of Confirmation  
Taking place at St Luke’s Lodge Moor
Friday 28th May
1pm Marriage of Katherine Evers and Robert Allen
Sunday 29th May – 7th Sunday of Easter
10.30am Choral Matins
6.30pm Holy Communion 
Monday 30th May
7.30pm Sanctuary 
Other services during the week:
Holy Communion: Every Wednesday at 11.30am in the Parish Centre.
Choral Evensong: Wednesdays at 5.30pm
Morning Prayer: Monday to Saturday 9am in Church and on ZOOM
Footsteps: A Sunday school children’s group that meets during the Sunday morning service. 
Children are welcome at all of our services.
Lunch Club: meets every Wednesday in the Parish Centre.  All Welcome
Our Sunday Services are always in Church and on Facebook Live
www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 0114 230 1199 administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk
The Parish Office is open Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays 9.30am-2.30pm
